22805

03-03-2005



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) RE

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

▼	▼	▼	▼	
ed original	original docu	uments or copy	y thereof.	
se First Bos		Toronto Branc		}
O_Box 301 country: Can tizenship ership ate: ank hiciled in the U hation is attact e a separate of	enship hip iip led in the United on is attached: separate docur	<u>a</u> Zip: <u>M5X1</u>	estic No inment)) 1 2
gistration No	ration No.(s))		
0		. <u></u>		
	cations and		41	┙
				
		leposit account		00
or otherwise	otherwise ins	sufficient, char	ge deposit	
of this page	this page if p	paying by depo	osit accoun	ıt)
			8	3
any attached	y attached cop		8	52945 52945
ment: 43	nt 43	Date		3*
men		nt: 43	02/24/2009 Date	ation to:

MPDOCS01/52637.1

Continuation of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Box 1:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Corel, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s)	Association
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership
□ Corporation-State	
FT Other	

Continuation of Box 4:

Application Numbers

76/352,945	76/347,781
76/419,109	78/179,063

Registration Numbers

2,280,170	1,437,844
2,025,331	1,571,599
2,778,966	2,916,880
2,100,035	2,246,877
1,904,151	1,811,951
1,813,521	1,841,244
1,767,289	1,969,319
1,385,031	2,706,424
2,647,079	1,453,063
1,893,948	1,446,089
1,394,667	1,618,770
2,640,225	2,298,820
2,646,138	2,449,722
2,493,495	2,652,178
1,533,961	2,165,798
2,163,886	2,165,870
1,527,926	2,615,831
2,730,488	2,315,168
2,280,283	2,699,238
2,655,264	2,128,336
2,744,809	

MPDOCS01/52637.1

NO ADDITIONAL PAGES

MPDOCS01/52637.1

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of February 16, 2005, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON TORONTO BRANCH ("CSFB"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Lender Parties and Hedge Banks (each as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below and collectively referred to herein as the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, Corel Corporation, an Ontario corporation and Corel US Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have entered into a First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of February 16, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with CSFB, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 16, 2005 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under

1

SFDOCS01/246838 3

applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

- (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Representations and Warranties of Grantors. Grantors hereby represent and warrant that they are the exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, including without limitation, the Copyrights currently registered in the names of Novell, Inc., WordPerfect Corporation and Borland International (the "Acquired Copyrights"). Grantors further represent and warrant that they acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Copyrights from Novell, Inc. pursuant to an Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 30, 1996.

SECTION 3. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Guarantee and Collateral Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u> Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

2

SFDOCS01/246838.3

SECTION 5. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 6. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP SecurityAgreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

3

SFDOCS01/246838.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

COREL CORPORATION

Name: Denuey Cham

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address for Notices:

Corel Corporation
1600 Carling Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada M1Z 8R7
Attention of Douglas McCollam (Chief
Financial Officer of Corel Corporation
and President of Holdings LLC)
(Fax No. (613) 725-2691)

With a copy to:

Torys LLP
79 Wellington Street West
Suite 3000
Box 27, TD Centre
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M5K 1N2
Attention of Peter Birkness
(Fax No. (416) 865-7380)

COREL US HOLDINGS, LLC

By. COREL CORPORATION

By

Name: Devey Chambers Title: Authorized Signatory

Address for Notices:

As above.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST LIEN IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

COREL INC.

RÀ

Name: Dewey Chambers
Title: Authorized Signatory

Address for Notices:

As above,

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST LIEN IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

COREL CORPORATION PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Appln. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
Canada		2,243,816	Method and System for Rendering Brush Strokes with Multiple Nibs	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada	2,253,163	2,253,163	Image Processing Method and System for Generating a Palette	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,272,951	Real Time Preview	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada	·	2,305,061	Heuristic Method for Adaptive Subdivision of Coon Patches for Rendering	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,310,945	System and Method for Magnifying and Editing Images	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,325,589	System and Method for Processing Content Changes of On-Screen Items	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,347,404	System and Method for Recovering Applications	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,353,390	System and Method for Colour management of Multiple Colour Devices and Colour Spaces	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,361,455	Shortcut Key Manager and Method for Managing Shortcut Key Assignment	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,361,780	Component User Interface Management	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,361,821	System and M ethod for Enabling Composition of Rich Webmail Messages	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation

5151357.1 32173-2008

Country	Patent No.	Appln. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
Canada		2,372,778	System and Method for Managing Access to Information on a Network	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,378,117	System and Method for Displaying Window Contents	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,385,224	Dockable Drop-Down Dialogs	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,393,196	System and Method for Preflighting Documents	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,404,550	System and Method for Web Services Packaging	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,404,552	System and Method for Secure Communication	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,404,602	Web Services Gateway	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,412,001	System and Method for Manipulating Multiple Clip Items of Data	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,435,252	System and Method for Creating Mark-Making Tools	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,452,174	System and Method of Extending Scalable Vector Graphics Capabilities	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,452,427	System and Method for Manipulating a Document Object Model	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,452,460	System and Method for Controlling User Interface Features of a Web Application	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Appln. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
Europe	0 603 174	91918095	System and Method for Digital Rendering of Images and Printed Articulation	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
Europe	0 951 669	97951564	Graphics System and Method of Having Objects Conformed to a Template	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	5,276,607	07/502,162	Method for Optimal Recalculation	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
US	5,233,685	07/536,972	Method and Apparatus for Integrating Graphical and Textual Character Printing	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
US	5,251,292	07/557,946	Method and Apparatus for an Equation Editor	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
US	5,347,620	07/920,566	System and Method for Digital Rendering of Images and Printed Articulation	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
US	5,652,880	08/299,694	Apparatus and Method for Storing, Retrieving and Presenting Interrelated Data	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
US	5,588,108	08/314,041	System and Method for Generating Graphics Charts	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	5,704,028	08/361,125	Graphics System and Method Having Data Fields & Shape Placement Control	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	5,767,860	08/568,957	Digital Mark-making Method	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation Limited
us	5,742,750	08/600,881	System and Method for Automatically Inserting and Deleting an Object in a Graphics Chart	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	5,943,062	08/600,887	System and Method for Automatically Routing a Line to a Graphics Chart	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)

Country	Patent No.	Appln. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
us	5,959,633	08/726,091	Method and System for Producing Graphical Images	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	5,893,105	08/748,092	Executable Flow Chart	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,304,272	08/763,163	Graphics System and Method Having Objects Conformed to a Template	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	5,982,383	08/770,978	System and Method for Generating Graphics Charts	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	5,844,558	08/771,017	System and Method for Generating Graphics Charts	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,195,664	08/804,487	Method and System for Controlling the Conversion of a File from an Input Format to an Output Format	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,057,854	08/901,043	System and Method of Providing Interactive Vector Graphics Over a Network	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,148,113	09/018,115	System for Simulating the Depth of Field of an Image in Two Dimensional Space and Method of Operation	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,225,996	09/026,572	System and Method for Displaying a Current Value of a Cell	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,317,758	09/026,703	Method and System for Detecting and Selectively Correcting Cell Reference Errors	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,157,388	09/063,231	System and Method for Automatically Inserting and Deleting an Object in a Graphics Chart	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,083,276	09/096,848	Creating and Configuring Component-based Applications Using a Text-based Descriptive	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)

Country	Patent No.	Appin. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
US	6,195,100	09/123,159	Method and System for Rendering Brush Strokes with Multiple Nibs	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US	6,731,309	09/141,832	Real Time Preview	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US	6,385,336	09/170,693	Image Processing Method and System for Generating a Palette	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us	6,253,367	09/195,802	Method and System for Transforming Dynamic Content for Use on the Internet	lssued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,396,488	09/226,176	System and Method for Determining a Path in a Graphical Diagram	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,549,199	09/272,756	System and Method for Adjusting a Graphical Object	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,480,203	09/272,928	System and Method for Processing an Event of a Graphical Object	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,469,715	09/273,170	System and Method for Controlling the Operation of a Graphical Object using a Project	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,469,716	09/273,427	System and Method for Processing Data for a Graphical Object	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,657,739	09/475,632	Double-sided Printing Configuration Utility	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us	6,552,732	09/491,065	System and Method of Providing Interactive Vector Graphics Over a Network	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation (USA)
US	6,552,725	09/547,935	Heuristic Method for Adaptive Subdivision of Coon Patches for Rendering	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Appin. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
US	6,633,305	09/596,267	System and Method for Magnifying and Editing Images	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		09/657,661	Method and Apparatus for Defining Operations to be Performed During Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US		09/658,016	Method and Apparatus for Facilitating Accurate Automated Processing of Data	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US	6,757,888	09/658,163	Method and Apparatus for Manipulating Data During Automated Data Processing	Issued	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation (USA)
US		09/658,238	Method and Apparatus for Triggering Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
us		09/658,239	Method and Apparatus for Preparing a Definition to Control Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US	6,651,121	09/658,240	Method and Apparatus for Facilitating Scalability During Automated Data Processing	Issued	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation (USA)
us	6,850,956	09/658,258	Method and Apparatus for Obtaining and Storing Data During Automated Data Processing	Issued	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US		09/658,298	Method and Apparatus for Communicating During Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US		09/658,563	Method and Apparatus for Varying Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US		09/658,823	Method and Apparatus for Enhancing Reliability of Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
US		09/658,840	Method and Apparatus for Transferring Data During Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Appln. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
US		09/685,162	Method and Apparatus for Saving a Definition for Automated Data Processing	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Corporation
us	6,825,859	09/711,406	System and Method for Processing Content Changes of On-Screen Items	Issued	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		09/903,100	System and Method for Recovering Applications	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		09/965,237	System and Method for Colour Management of Multiple Colour Devices and Colour Spaces	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		10/039,485	Shortcut Key Manager and Method for Managing Shortcut Key Assignment	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/039,486	Component User Interface Management	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/119,278	System and Method for Displaying Window Contents	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/200,373	Dockable Drop-Down Dialogs	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/217,898	System and Method for Preflighting Documents	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		10/252,871	Web Services Gateway	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		10/252,872	System and Method for Secure Communication	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		10/252,897	System and Method for Web Services Packaging	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Appin. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
us		10/303,399	System and Method for Manipulating Multiple Clip Items of Data	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/407,963	System and Method for Creating Mark-Making Tools	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
US		10/678,842	System and Method of Extending Scalable Vector Graphics Capabilities	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/678,846	System and Method for Manipulating a Document Object Model	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us		10/679,181	System and Method for Controlling User Interface Features of a Web Application	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
us	•	60/246,945	Method and Apparatus for Processing Data	Pending	Baker Botts	Corel Incorporated
US		60/324,191	Web Services Infrastructure	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	XBRL Viewing Tool	Not filed		Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	Grafigo	Not filed		Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	Transformation Compiler for Conversion of a Procedural Based Language to a Functional Based Language	Not filed		Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	dXML: An XML Based, Self- Referencing Procedural Language	Not filed		Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	Dynamic Creation of Schemas Based on Usage Within an XML Based Language	Not fi led		Corel Corporation

Country	Patent No.	Appin. No./Reg. No.	Patent Title	Status	Counsel	Registered in the Name Of
Tbd		Tbd	Compositing of SVG Documents	Not filed		Corel Corporation
Tbd		Tbd	Real-Time Templatization using Templatizing Schemas	Not filed		Corel Corporation
US		10/929,021	Sketch Recognition and Enhancement	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation
Canada		2,479,564	Sketch Recognition and Enhancement	Pending	Gowlings	Corel Corporation

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, 2600-160 Elgin Street, Ottawa ON, K1P 1C3, CANADA

Baker Botts LLP, 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas TX 75201-2980, USA

JASC SOFTWARE, INC. PATENTS (The patents listed below are owned by Corel Corporation and registered in the name of Jasc Software, Inc. Corel Corporation is in the process of registering these patents in the name of Corel Corporation.)

Country	Application Numbers	Title	Filing Date	Status
US (Utility)	10/781,572	Adaptive Region Editing Tool	2/17/2004	Pending – Missing Parts filed 8/10/04; assignment filed for recording 8/10/04
US (Provisional)	60/545,654	Assisted Adaptive Region Editing Tool	2/17/2004	Pending
US (Utility)	Not yet available	Assisted Adaptive Region Editing Tool	9/20/2004	New
US (Utility)	10/940,596	Adaptive Sampling Region for a Region Editing Tool	9/14/2004	Pending – Filed with missing parts on 9/14/04
US (Utility)	09/900,506	Method for Removing Defects from Images	7/6/2001	Pending – Response to first office action filed 8/6/04
US (Utility)	09/899,577	Histogram Adjustment Features for Use in Imaging Technologies	7/5/2001	Pending – An office action was received and a response is due by 12/23/04.
US (Utility)	09/899,572	Correction of "Red-eye" Effects in Images	7/5/2001	Pending – Response to restriction requirement filed 8/11/04

Country	Application Numbers	Title	Filing Date	Status
US (Utility)	09/900,479	Assisted Scratch Removal	7/6/2001	Pending
US (Utility)	09/897,736	Detection of Lines in Images	7/2/2001	Pending
US (Utility)	09/899,503	Fine Moire Correction in Images	7/5/2001	Pending - No office actions received
US (Utility)	09/897,716	Moire Correction in Images	7/2/2001	Issued - #6850651
US (Utility)	09/897,765	Removal of Block Encoding Artifacts	7/2/2001	Pending
US (Utility)	09/897,769	Manual Correction of an Image Color	7/2/2001	Pending - No office actions received
US (Utility)	09/900,744	Automatic Contrast Enhancement	7/6/2001	Issued - #6826310
US (Utility)	09/900,441	Automatic Saturation Adjustment	7/6/2001	Pending – Issue fee payment due 10/14/04; continuation to be filed
US (Utility)	09/897,768	Automatic Color Balance	7/2/2001	Pending – No office actions received
US (Provisional)	60/545,652	Iterative Fisher Linear Discriminant Analysis*	2/17/2004	No action pending
US (Utility)	10/888,441	Iterative Fisher Linear Discriminant Analysis*	7/9/2004	Notice of missing parts received; formal action due by 10/25/04
US (Provisional)	60/545,655	Aspect Ratio Preserving Perspective Transform*	2/17/2004	No action pending
US (Utility)	10/878,984	Method and Apparatus for Correction of Perspective Distortion*	6/28/2004	Awaiting notice of missing parts
US (Provisional)	60/545,653	A Selection Tool Using Color Region and Edge Information*	2/17/2004	No action pending
US (Utility)	10/886,937	Method and Apparatus for Selection an Object in an Image*	7/8/2004	Notice of missing parts received; formal papers due 10/19/04

Hensley Kim & Edgington; Contact: Richard Holzer
Lee & Hayes (for those noted below with an asterisk (*) after the title

SCHEDULE B

COREL CORPORATION REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
ACTIVE CGM	U.S.A.	09	2,280,170	Registered	Corel Inc.
COREL	ARGENTINA	16	1.780.836	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	41	1,613,287	Registered	
COREL	ARGENTINA	42	1.680.238	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	42	629,261	Registered	
COREL	AUSTRALIA	16	629,764	Registered	
COREL	BARBADOS		81/13859	Registered	
COREL	BRAZIL	09	(819,010,006)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
COREL	BRAZIL		819.010.006	Registered	
COREL	BULGARIA	09,38	39823	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		328,630	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		474,872	Registered	
COREL	CANADA		571,280	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	09	3252244	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	16	3252243	Registered	
COREL	CHINA	41	3252242	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	16	185,267	Registered	
COREL	COLUMBIA	09	185,268	Registered	
COREL	Community	09,16,28,35,38,42	000331082	Registered	
COREL	EGYPT	09	(130457)	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	
COREL	FRANCE	16	95/585,504	Registered	
COREL	FRANCE	09	93/454,732	Registered	
COREL	GERMANY	16	39,534,498	Registered	
COREL	GERMANY	09	2,034,612	Registered	
COREL	HUNGARY	09	167 122	Registered	
COREL	INDIA	09	(682927)	Application Filed	
COREL	INDIA	16	682926	Registered	
COREL	ISRAEL	38	132,579	Registered	
COREL	ISRAEL	09	132,681	Registered	
COREL	KENYA	09	49604	Registered	
COREL	MALAYSIA	09	(99/12295)	Application Filed	
COREL	MEXICO	09	541,251	Registered	
COREL	MEXICO	16	572771	Registered	
COREL	PERU	09	62303	Registered	
COREL	POLAND	09,16,41,42	(Z-271728)	Application Filed	
COREL	PORTUGAL	09,16,28,41,42	312966	Registered	
COREL	ROMANIA	09,38	38488	Registered	

5151401.1 32173-2008

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
COREL	RUSSIA	09,16,28,41,42	158352	Registered	- CALCEL WISC TOOLOGY
COREL	SAUDI AR.	09	600/21	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	38	T95/09753B	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	09	9750/95	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	16	9751/95	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	28	T95/09752D	Registered	
COREL	SINGAPORE	42	9755/95	Registered	
COREL	SPAIN	09	1,746,447	Registered	
COREL	THAILAND			Not Yet Filed	
COREL	U.K.	09	1,267,345	Registered	
COREL	U.K.	16	2031239	Registered	
COREL	U.S.A.	09	1,437,844	Registered	
COREL	U.S.A.	16	2,025,331	Registered	*
COREL	VENEZUELA	38	(18,402)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	41	(18,398)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	42	(18,397)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	28	(18,399)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	09	(18,401)	Application Filed	
COREL	VENEZUELA	16	(18,400)	Application Filed	
COREL	YUGOSLAV.	09,16,28,38,41,42	42542	Registered	
COREL & Design	AUSTRIA	09	152,529	Registered	
COREL & Design	BRAZIL		(823008533)	Application Filed	
COREL & Design	CHINA	09	842,627	Registered	
COREL & Design	CZECH REP	09	190,416	Registered	
COREL & Design	DENMARK	09	04040/1997	Registered	
COREL & Design	FINLAND	09	141,022	Registered	
COREL & Design	GERMANY	09	2,034,613	Registered	
COREL & Design	HONG KONG	09	10542 OF 1996	Registered	
COREL & Design	IRELAND	09	174,907	Registered	
COREL & Design	JAPAN	09	4258408	Registered	
COREL & Design	MALAYSIA	09	(94-04,604)	Application Filed	
COREL & Design	N.ZEALAND	09	233,247	Registered	
COREL & Design	NORWAY	09	168,114	Registered	
COREL & Design	POLAND	09	88 081	Registered	
COREL & Design	STH KOREA	39	328,989	Registered	
COREL & Design	SWEDEN	09	325,873	Registered	
COREL & Design	TAIWAN	09	693,210	Registered	
COREL & Design	U.K.	09	1,503,508	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	U.S.A.	09	1,571,599	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	BENELUX		710.709	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	16	(823.594.408)	Application	
			(Advertised	
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(823.594.416)	Application Advertised	1
	20.50	1	(000 504 404)	Application	
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	. 42	(823.594.424)	Advertised	
COREL DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(823.594.394)	Application Advertised	
COREL DESIGN	CANADA		619,074	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,35,41,42	01 3112156	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	GERMANY		301 44 358	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	HONG KONG	09,16, 41, 42	300 199 053	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2001C000762)	Application Filed	
COREL DESIGN	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4620878	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2415690	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2415693	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	16	2415691	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2415692	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	STH KOREA		(2004-1416)	Application Filed	
COREL DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	498.089	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	TAIWAN		(93019367)	Application Filed	
COREL DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2275588	Registered	
COREL DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	2,778,966	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	CANADA		587,319	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	Community	09,16,41,42	2639359	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3 184 320	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	302 46 490.5/16	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4686912	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2309157	Registered	
COREL DESIGNER	U.S.A.		<u> </u>	- 	
COREL DESIGNER COREL DRAW &	 	09,41,42	2916880	Registered	
DESIGN COREL DRAW &	BENELUX	09,16,41,42	709.761	Registered	
DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.101.456)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.101.464)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.101.472)	Application Advertised	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,35,38,41,42	01 3125751	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	GERMANY		301 61 777	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2001C001213)	Application Filed	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	09	2429600	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	41	2429602	Registered	
COREL DRAW &	SPAIN	16	2429601	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
DESIGN					
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	2429603	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2282769	Registered	
COREL DRAW & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/352,945)	Awaiting Further Action or Approval	
COREL MAGAZINE & C DESIGN	AUSTRIA	16,41	169 836	Registered	
COREL PHOTO- PAINT	Community	09,16,42	001480839	Registered	
COREL PRINT HOUSE	CANADA		563,704	Registered	
COREL PRINT HOUSE	Community	09,16,42	001486794	Registered	
COREL PRINT HOUSE	U.S.A.	09	2,100,035	Registered	
COREL SCSI!	CANADA		431,000	Registered	
COREL SCSI! & Design	CANADA		430,999	Registered	
COREL VENTURA	CANADA		496,727	Registered	
COREL VENTURA	Community	09,16,42	001486562	Registered	
COREL VENTURA	U.S.A.	09	2,246,877	Registered	
COREL.COM	CANADA			Not Yet Filed	
COREL.COM	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	
CORELCHART! & Design	CANADA		430,649	Registered	
CORELDRAW	ARGENTINA	09	1.828.705	Registered	
CORELDRAW	AUSTRALIA	09	817059	Registered	
CORELDRAW	BENELUX		713.942	Registered	
CORELDRAW	BRAZIL	09	(822.306.018)	Application Advertised	
CORELDRAW	BULGARIA	09	39464	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CANADA		592,809	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CHILE	16	606.675	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CHILE	42	606.676	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CHILE	41	630.471	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CHILE	09	606.759	Registered	
CORELDRAW	COLUMBIA	09	232619	Registered	
CORELDRAW	CZECH REP		228 887	Registered	
CORELDRAW	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	02 3159787	Registered	
CORELDRAW	GERMANY		302 18 415	Registered	
CORELDRAW	HONG KONG	09	07360/2000	Registered	
CORELDRAW	HUNGARY	09	166 639	Registered	
CORELDRAW	INDIA		(111,111)	Application Allowed	
CORELDRAW	ISRAEL	09	133054	Registered	
CORELDRAW	ITALY	09,16,41,42	(FI2002C000627)	Application Filed	
CORELDRAW	JAPAN	09	4473533	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
CORELDRAW	MALAYSIA	09	01015078	Registered	
CORELDRAW	MEXICO	09	647159	Registered	
CORELDRAW	N.ZEALAND	09	604913	Registered	
CORELDRAW	NORWAY		203129	Registered	
CORELDRAW	PERU	09	63426	Registered	
CORELDRAW	POLAND	09	144574	Registered	
CORELDRAW	ROMANIA	09	37961	Registered	
CORELDRAW	RUSSIA	09	201568	Registered	
CORELDRAW	S.AFRICA	09	1999/23823	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SAUDI AR.	09	592/35	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SINGAPORE	09	T99/14512D	Registered	<u> </u>
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	16	2469256	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	41	2469257	Registered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	42	2469258	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SPAIN	09	2469255	Registered	
CORELDRAW	STH KOREA	09	487817	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	16,41,42	488.647	Registered	
CORELDRAW	SWITZER.	09	472.356	Registered	
CORELDRAW	TAIWAN		936072	Registered	
CORELDRAW	THAILAND	09	Kor132493	Registered	
CORELDRAW	TURKEY		99 022048	Registered	
CORELDRAW	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2298106	Registered	
CORELDRAW	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	1,904,151	Registered	
CORELDRAW	VENEZUELA		(111,111)	Application Filed	
CORELDRAW	YUGOSLAV.	09	45489	Registered	
CorelDRAW (Stylized)	Community		2539617	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	CANADA		432,071	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	00346056	Registered	
CORELDRAW!	U.K.	09	1,560,943	Registered	
CORELDRAW! & Design	CANADA		445,555	Registered	
CORELMOSAIC	CANADA		431,029	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	CANADA		431,028	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	FRANCE	09	93/455,540	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT	U.S.A.	09	1,811,951	Registered	
CORELPHOTO- PAINT! & Design	CANADA		430,648	Registered	
CORELSHOW! & Design	CANADA		430,647	Registered	
CORELTRACE	GERMANY	09	2,049,678	Registered	
CORELTRACE	U.S.A.	09	1,813,521	Registered	
CORELTRACE! & Design	CANADA		430,646	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS	AUSTRIA	09	191 877	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
FAMILY & FRIENDS	SWITZER.	09	464.937	Registered	
FAMILY & FRIENDS Clas 9	FRANCE	09	99785649	Registered	
GRAFIGO	AUSTRALIA	09,41,42,16	945460	Registered	
GRAFIGO	CANADA		(1,151,846)	Application Allowed	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	41		Not Yet Filed	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	16	(3472874)	Application Advertised	
GRAFIGO	CHINA	42	(3472875)	Under Examination	
GRAFIGO	Community	09,16,41,42	(003084167)	Application Advertised	
GRAFIGO	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4717542	Registered	
IDEAS GO HERE	CANADA		(1,153,291)	Application Allowed	
IMAGE EXPERT	CANADA		518,671	Registered	
JASC	CANADA		511,210	Registered	
JASC SOFTWARE & DESIGN	CANADA		598,597	Registered	
KAI	CANADA		515,117	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
КРТ	U.S.A.	09	1,841,244	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	FRANCE		95/582 202	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	GERMANY		395 30 359	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	JAPAN		4072674	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER	U.K.		2028255	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
NATURAL MEDIA	U.S.A.		1,767,289	Registered	Corel Corporation Limited
NETPERFECT	CANADA		532,124	Registered	
NETPERFECT	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	
NET-PERFECT	U.S.A.	09	1,969,319	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	897,913	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BENELUX		708.653	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	09	(824.239.130)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	16	(824.239.113)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	42	(824.239.105)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	BRAZIL	41	(824.239.121)	Application Advertised	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	Community		2503381	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	FRANCE		01.3.136.618	Registered	
PAINTER 7 &	GERMANY	09,16,41,42	301 71 187	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
DESIGN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	ITALY		(F12001C001293)	Application Filed	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	42	740192	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	16	753646	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	MEXICO	41	771870	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SPAIN	42	(2443685)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	495.953	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.K.	09,16,41,42	2288228	Registered	
PAINTER 7 & DESIGN	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/347,781)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
PAINT SHOP PRO	CANADA		517,985	Registered	
PARADOX	BENELUX	09	415661	Registered	
PARADOX	BRAZIL	09,40	814,975,054	Registered	
PARADOX	CANADA		344,531	Registered	
PARADOX	FRANCE	09	1,321,504	Registered	
PARADOX	GERMANY	09	1,089,992	Registered	
PARADOX	ITALY	09	449,445	Registered	
PARADOX	SPAIN	09	1,126.425	Registered	
PARADOX	U.K.	09	1,249,330	Registered	
PARADOX	U.S.A.	09	1,385,031	Registered	
PERFECTTEC	CANADA		(1,135,382)	Application Allowed	
PERFECTTEC	U.S.A.	09,41,42	(76/419,109)	Application Filed	
POWER LINES	CANADA		428,923	Registered	
PROCREATE	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	895,558	Registered	
PROCREATE	BENELUX		710.300	Registered	
PROCREATE	CANADA		592,847	Registered	
PROCREATE	Community		2470904	Registered	
PROCREATE	FRANCE		01 3133614	Registered	
PROCREATE	GERMANY		301 67 576	Registered	
PROCREATE	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4619131	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	16	730569	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	41	730570	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	42	730571	Registered	
PROCREATE	MEXICO	09	730568	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	09	2439159	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	41	2439161	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	42	2439162	Registered	
PROCREATE	SPAIN	16	2439160	Registered	
PROCREATE	SWITZER.		496.804	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
PROCREATE	U.K.		2,286,276	Registered	
PROCREATE	U.S.A.	09,41,42	2,706,424	Registered	
PROCREATE & DESIGN	U.K.			Not Yet Filed	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	AUSTRALIA	09,16,41,42	896,487	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	BENELUX		708.453	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	CANADA		585,776	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	FRANCE	09,16,41,42	01 3106165	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	GERMANY		301 37 207	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	JAPAN	16,41,42,09	4619132	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	MEXICO	42	741380	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	MEXICO	16	744692	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	MEXICO	09	741379	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	SPAIN	16	2440907	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	SPAIN	41	2440908	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	SPAIN	09	2440906	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	SPAIN	42	2440909	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	SWITZER.	09,16,41,42	496.216	Registered	
RABBIT DESIGN PROCREATE &	U.S.A.	09,16,41,42	2272622	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	Community	09,10,41,42	2517886	Registered Registered	
(BLUE) PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	GERMANY		301 73 213	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	JAPAN	09,16,41,42	4632131	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	42	776736	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	41	755130	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN (BLUE)	MEXICO	09	752464	Registered	
PROCREATE & RABBIT DESIGN	MEXICO	16	526514	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
(BLUE)					
QUATTRO	BENELUX	09,16,42	438,795	Registered	
QUATTRO	BRAZIL	09	821.029.746	Registered	
QUATTRO	CANADA		345,110	Registered	
QUATTRO	FRANCE	09	1,409,722	Registered	
QUATTRO	ITALY	09,16,42	500,800	Registered	
QUATTRO	NORWAY	09,16,42	141426	Registered	
QUATTRO	SPAIN	09	1,209,674	Registered	
QUATTRO	U.K.	09	1,501,790	Registered	
QUATTRO	U.S.A.	09	1,453,063	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	BENELUX	09	0644.495	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	BRAZIL			Not Yet Filed	
QUATTRO PRO	CANADA			Not Yet Filed	
QUATTRO PRO	FRANCE	09	99/828200	Registered	•
QUATTRO PRO	GERMANY	09	39913715	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	ITALY	09	856464	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	NORWAY		217 578	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	SPAIN	09	2235922	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	U.K.	09	2207808	Registered	
QUATTRO PRO	U.S.A.	09,16,42	1,893,948	Registered	
ROLL-UP	CANADA		415,817	Registered	
VENTURA PUBLISHER	CANADA		360,872	Registered	
VENTURA PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09,16	1,446,089	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ARGENTINA	09	1,513,172	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	16	B484,489	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRALIA	09	B420,130	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	AUSTRIA	09	109,634	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	09	81/6654	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BARBADOS	16	81/6655	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BENELUX	09,16	414,737	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	11	812,745,760	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	09	812,637,640	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BRAZIL	40	812,339,401	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	BULGARIA	09,16	20,724	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CANADA		330,392	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CHILE	09	544.789	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CHINA	09	509,276	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	09	142,323	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	COLUMBIA	16	142,324	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	Community	09,16,28,35,38,41	000329904	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	CROATIA	09,16	Z920801	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	DENMARK	09,16	862/86	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	16	80,774	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	EGYPT	09	80,772	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
WORDPERFECT	FINLAND	09,16	97,753	Registered	otherwise noted)
WORDPERFECT	FRANCE	09,16	1,357,242	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	GERMANY	09,16	1,169,938	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	GREECE	09,16	92,167	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	09	B8150/94	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	HONG KONG	16	B8149/94	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	HUNGARY	09	129,206	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	INDIA	09	(660,246)	Awaiting Further Action or Allowance	
WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	16	B146,644	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	IRELAND	09	B146,643	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	16	77,316	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ISRAEL	09	77,308	Registered	1
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09	891868	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	ITALY	09,16	790258	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	JAPAN	11	2,544,939	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	16	38,536	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	KENYA	09	38,535	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	MALAYSIA	09	3,962/88	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	MEXICO	26	366,127	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	N.ZEALAND	09	B185,159	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	PERU	09	86,888		
WORDPERFECT	PHILIPP.	09	48,541	Registered Registered	
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	09	236,408		
WORDPERFECT	PORTUGAL	16		Registered	
WORDPERFECT	RUSSIA	09	236,409 86256	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA	16		Registered	
		09	B89/11,685	Registered	
WORDPERFECT WORDPERFECT	S.AFRICA SAUDI AR.	16	B89/11,684	Registered	
WORDPERFECT			242/39	Registered	
	SAUDI AR.	09	242/38	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SINGAPORE	16	T91/01012B	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	16	1,158,354	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SPAIN	09	1,158,528	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SWEDEN	09,16,42	209 255	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	SWITZER.	09,16	339,949	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	TAIWAN	72	465,233	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	TURKEY	09	111429	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	09	B1,319,298	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	37	1,433,958	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	16	B1,319,299	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	41	A1,433,959	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.K.	35	1,433,957	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	09	1,394,667	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	U.S.A.	16	1,618,770	Registered	
WORDPERFECT	VENEZUELA	50	(1,805-89)	Application	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
				Filed	
WORDPERFECT	YUGOSLAV.	09,16	34,866	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	09	81182	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	EGYPT	16	81183	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	09	258/54	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Arabic)	SAUDI AR.	16	258/55	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Chinese Characters)	CHINA	09	562240	Registered	
WORDPERFECT (Cyrillic)	RUSSIA	09	100711	Registered	
WORDPERFECT Class	NORWAY		124.593	Registered	·
WORDPERFECT LAW OFFICE 2000 & Design	U.S.A.	09	2,640,225	Registered	
WPD	CZECH REP		229 990	Registered	
WPD	U.S.A.			Not Yet Filed	

771.0	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless
Title	DENELLER	1	0655000		otherwise noted)
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	BENELUX	09	0655232	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	DENMARK	09	01928/1999	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	FRANCE	09	99778205	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	GERMANY	09	(39913251.1/09)	Application Filed	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	ITALY	09	(RM99C001610)	Application Filed	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SPAIN	09	2223594	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	SWITZER.	09	465128	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	TAIWAN	09	898542	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.K.	09	2190423	Registered	
ENTERPRISE CHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,298,820	Registered	
IDIAGRAMS	U.S.A.		2,646,138	Registered	Corel Inc.
IGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	792469	Registered	
IGRAFX	BENELUX	09	0655749	Registered	
IGRAFX	CANADA		624,995	Registered	
IGRAFX	DENMARK	09	02198/1999	Registered	
IGRAFX	FINLAND	09	02198/1999	Registered	
IGRAFX	FRANCE	09	99791863	Registered	
IGRAFX	GERMANY	09	39926297	Registered	
IGRAFX	ITALY	09	(RM99C002274)	Application Filed	
IGRAFX	JAPAN	09	4403352	Registered	
IGRAFX	NORWAY	09	198 653	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
IGRAFX	SWEDEN	09	342377	Registered	- Curer wise notes
IGRAFX	SWITZER.	09	464717	Registered	
IGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	903103	Registered	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.K.	09	2196379	Registered	
IGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	2,449,722	Registered	
IGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	2,493,495	Registered	
IGRAFX IDEFO	U.S.A.	1 07	2,652,178	Registered	0.17
IGRIDS.	AUSTRALIA	09	785622	Registered	Corel Inc.
ISHAPES	BENELUX	09	0647136		
ISHAPES		<u> </u>		Registered	
ISHAPES	DENMARK	09	01935/1999	Registered	
ISHAPES	FRANCE	09	99/780017	Registered	
ISHAPES	GERMANY	09	39915010	Registered	
ISHAPES	ITALY	09	866404	Registered	
ISHAPES	JAPAN	09	4373528	Registered	
ISHAPES	SPAIN	09	2,222,721	Registered	
ISHAPES	SWEDEN	09	340187	Registered	
ISHAPES	SWITZER.	09	463226	Registered	
ISHAPES	TAIWAN	09	903067	Registered	
ISHAPES	U.K.	09	2188809	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	AUSTRALIA	09,42	708827	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	BENELUX	09,16,42	604275	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	CHINA	09	1378759	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	Community	09,16,42	677930	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	DENMARK	09,42	05061/1996	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	FRANCE	09,16,42	96/627023	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	GERMANY	09,42	38624246	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	HONG KONG	09	B14534 of 1999	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	ITALY	09,42	757347	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	09	4249265	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	JAPAN	42	4219915	Registered	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	MEXICO	09	528113	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	N.ZEALAND	09	286806	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	NORWAY	09	195133	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	PUERTO R.	09	43990	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	S.AFRICA	09	96/14629	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SINGAPORE	09	t97/12762E	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	42	2036972	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SPAIN	09	2036965	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized) M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	STH KOREA	09	462148	Registered	COLOT MIC.
	SWEDEN	09,16,42	323111	Registered	Corel Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	SWITZER.	09,16,42	450290	Registered	Cotol Inc.
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	42	91122	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	TAIWAN	09	792762	Registered	
M MICROGRAFY (Stylized)	THAILAND	09	Kor114058	Registered	
M MICROGRAFX (Stylized)	U.K.	09,16,42	K01114030	Registered	

Title	Country	Class	Number	Status	Registered Under the Name Of Corel Corporation (unless otherwise noted)
MICROGRAFX	ARGENTINA	09	1704031	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	AUSTRALIA	09	A520432	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX	BENELUX	09	514057	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	BRAZIL	09	820543934	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	CANADA	 	398,633	Registered	Micrografx, Inc.
MICROGRAFX	CHINA	09	1378760	Registered	Microgram, mc.
MICROGRAFX	Community	09	66290	Registered	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DENMARK	09	5067/1992	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	FRANCE	09	1551746	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX	GERMANY	09	1180297	Registered	Corer nic.
MICROGRAFX	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
MICROGRAFX	ITALY	09	626112	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	JAPAN	11	2646649	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	NORWAY			Not Yet Filed	
MICROGRAFX	S.AFRICA	09	96/14628	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	TAIWAN	09	540369	Registered	
MICROGRAFX	U.S.A.	09	1,533,961	Registered	
MICROGRAFX & DESIGN	U.K.	09	1400384	Registered	
MICROGRAFX DESIGNER	U.S.A.	09	2,165,798	Registered	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	AUSTRALIA	09	753061	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	CANADA		513,492	Registered	Micrografx, Inc.
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	FRANCE	09	97/699399	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	N.ZEALAND	09	286807	Registered	
MICROGRAFX FLOWCHARTER	U.S.A.	09	2,163,886	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	AUSTRALIA	09	753062	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	CANADA		513,494	Registered	Micrografx, Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	FRANCE	09	97/698413	Registered	Corel Inc.
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	GERMANY	09	39751593	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	JAPAN	09	4286549	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.K.	09	2148822	Registered	
MICROGRAFX GRAPHICS SUITE	U.S.A.	09	2,165,870	Registered	
PICTURE PUBLISHER	AUSTRALIA	09	553742	Registered	Corel Inc.
PICTURE PUBLISHER	U.S.A.	09	1,527,926	Registered	
PROCESS CENTRAL	U.S.A.	09	2,615,831	Registered	Corel Inc.

JASC SOFTWARE, INC. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (The trademarks listed below are owned by Corel Corporation and are registered in the name of Jasc Software, Inc. Corel Corporation is in the process of having the trademarks registered under the name of Corel Corporation)

Trademark Counsel: Faegre & Benson LLP, Contact: Patricia Redding

Country	Reference No.	Date Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
AFTER SHOT						
UNITED	240849	2/6/2002	76/367,492	6/24/2003	2,730,488	REGISTERED
STATES						
IMAGE EXPE						
EUROPEAN	246621	2/13/1997	000457143	5/3/2003	000457143	REGISTERED
UNION						
JAPAN	246569	4/1/1997	H09-101285	3/31/2000	4372092	REGISTERED
MEXICO	248870	9/2/1997	306431	2/24/1998	570408	REGISTERED
UNITED	243565	10/1/1996	75/175,059	2/8/2000	2,315,168	REGISTERED
STATES						
JASC						
ARGENTINA	214698	10/9/1998	2180537	1/25/2000	1771868	REGISTERED
BRAZIL	214699	1/8/1999	821345478	2/17/2004	821345478	REGISTERED
CHILE	214700	1/29/1999	439.539	4/26/2001	594.940	REGISTERED
EUROPEAN	220061	5/22/1 99 7	550483	5/22/1997	550483	REGISTERED
UNION						
JAPAN	212641	7/7/1998	10-57718	3/31/2000	4372132	REGISTERED
MEXICO	214701	10/6/1998	349452	10/18/1999	628945	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	220066	2/6/1997	75/237,624	9/28/1999	2,280,283	REGISTERED
VENEZUELA	214702	3/2/1999	2940/1999	11/2/1999	P-216.224	REGISTERED
	ARE & DESIGN					
EUROPEAN UNION	242392	12/14/2000	002014314	1/7/2002	002014314	REGISTERED
JAPAN	242393	12/12/2000	2000-133483	8/10/2001	4498011	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	242390	6/26/2000	76/077,208	3/25/2003	2,699,238	REGISTERED
PAINT SHOP	PRO PHOTO ALB	BUM				
UNITED	302482	10/28/2002	78/179,063			PENDING
STATES						
PAINT SHOP						
ARGENTINA	214703	10/9/1998	2180538	1/25/2000	1.771.869	REGISTERED
BRAZIL	214704	1/8/1999	821345486	5/14/2002	821345486	REGISTERED
CHILE	214705	1/29/1999	439.540	8/23/1999	546.579	REGISTERED
EUROPEAN	220062	5/19/1997	543413	10/6/1998	543413	REGISTERED
UNION	212640	2/2/1000	10.555-10			
JAPAN	212640	7/7/1998	10-57719	9/10/1999	4313533	REGISTERED
MEXICO	214706	10/6/1998	349453	4/23/1999	606668	REGISTERED
UNITED KINGDOM	220063	12/7/1994	2004112	11/1/1996	2004112	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	216315	2/3/1999	75/633,592	12/3/2002	2,655,264	REGISTERED
VENEZUELA	214707	3/5/1999	3311/1999	11/2/1999	P-216.265	REGISTERED
	PRO (Japanese Cha	aracters)				
JAPAN	212639	7/7/1998	10-57720	9/10/1999	4313534	REGISTERED

Country	Reference No.	Date Filed	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
PHOTOEXPE						
JAPAN	246515	4/12/2002	2002-030116	1/31/2003	4642555	REGISTERED
THE POWER	TO CREATE					
UNITED	220068	7/30/1996	75/142,439	1/13/1998	2,128,336	REGISTERED
STATES						
WEBDRAW						
CHILE	242398	5/8/2001	527.240	11/21/2001	609.184	REGISTERED
JAPAN	242400	5/8/2001	2001-41172	12/21/2001	44531974	REGISTERED
MEXICO	242401	5/9/2001	484547	7/27/2001	708099	REGISTERED
UNITED	242394	11/9/2000	78/034,599	7/29/2003	2,744,809	REGISTERED
STATES						

SCHEDULE C

COREL CORPORATION COPYRIGHTS

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
Picture Publisher 1.0			March 3, 1989	TX2-522-296
Picture Publisher 2.1			August 20, 1990	TX2-967-175
Picture Publisher Users Guide			March 3, 1989	TX2-520-831
Active CGM (Author, Runtime and Viewer)	to be filed		to be filed	
Animation Shop	to be filed		to be filed	
Bryce 4	November 27, 2001	494920	January 16, 2002	TX5-454-341
Bryce 5	November 27, 2001	494919	January 16, 2002	TX5-451-061
Corel Custom Photo	July 19, 2000	486182	November 16, 2001	TX5-422-353
Corel Designer 10	July 15,2003	1013064	July 23, 2003	TX5-776-535
Corel Designer 9	October 30, 2002	1007065	October 31, 2002	TX5-906-059
Corel DESIGNER Professional SG 10.5	March 15, 2004	1019103	May 4, 2004	TX5-953-792
Corel Gallery 1,000,000	June 21, 1999	477957		·
Corel Graphics Pack II	November 27, 2001	494912	May 26, 1999	TX4-961-794
Corel Graphics Suite 10 for	November 27, 2001	454512		
Mac	January 31, 2002	1000485	February 4, 2002	TX5-436-435
Corel Grafigo 2	February 13, 2004	1018377	May 4, 2004	TX5-953-794
Corel KnockOut 1.5	November 27, 2001	494922	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-226
Corel Painter 6	November 27, 2001	494915	February 4, 2002	TX5-436-430
Corel Painter 8	July 15, 2003	1013053	July 23, 2003	TX5-776-534
Corel Painter IX	to be filed		to be filed	
Corel Painter Essentials	February 13, 2004	1018378	May 4, 2004	TX5-953-793
Corel Painter Essentials 2	to be filed		to be filed	
Paradox 8	November 27, 2001	494914	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-230
Paradox 9	June 15, 2001	492343	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-231
Corel Photobook	January 30, 2004	1017994	re-filed April 28, 2004	
Corel PHOTO-PAINT 10 for			2007	
Mac	April 30, 2002	1002703	April 23, 2002	TX5-515-558
Corel PHOTO-PAINT 8	March 15, 1999	476034	February 25, 1999	TX4-857-373
Corel PHOTO-PAINT 9	September 30, 1999	480010	September 7, 1999	TX4-977-984
Corel PHOTO-PAINT 9 Digital Camera Edition	luly 10, 2000	496470	h.h. 22, 2000	TV5 440 700
Corel Print House 2000 for	July 19, 2000	486179	July 28, 2000 November 16,	TX5-143-739
Macintosh	July 19, 2000	486184	2001	TX5-422-354
Corel Print House 5	February 13, 2004	1018379	May 4, 2004	TX5-953-791
Corel Print House 6	January 30, 2004	1017995	re-filed April 28, 2004	
Corel Print House Magic Deluxe	July 29, 1999	478920	October 1, 1999	TX5-056-059
Corel Print Office	July 22, 1999	478414	June 18, 1999	TX4-938-278
Corel Print Office 2000	July 19, 2000	486183	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-229

5151388.1 32173-2008

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		us	
Corel Print Office 2000 for Macintosh	July 19, 2000	486185	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-228
Corel R.A.V.E. 2.0	January 30, 2004	1017993	re-filed April 28, 2004	
Corel SCSI 2.0	March 22, 1994	431666		
Corel SCSI Pro 1.0	January 14, 1994	430133		
Corel VENTURA 10	February 26, 2003	1010046	March 10, 2003 September 7,	TX5-677-131
Corel VENTURA 8 Publisher	September 22, 1999	479703	1999	TX4-967-670
Corel WordPerfect Suite 7	September 30, 1999	480007	September 17, 1999	TX4-241-941
Corel WordPerfect Suite 8	August 28, 1998	472191	August 20, 1998	TX4-746-455
Corel XMetaL 3	February 26, 2003	1010045	March 10, 2003	TX5-677-130
CoreiDRAW 10	November 27, 2001	494911	November 16, 2001	TX5-393-227
CorelDRAW 7	August 28, 1998	472190	Aug 19, 1998	TX4-997-152
CorelDRAW 8	August 28, 1998	472189	Aug 19, 1998	TX4-997-151
CorelDRAW 9: Graphics Suite	September 30, 1999	480009	September 7, 1999	TX5-001-381
CorelDRAW 9 Office Edition	July 19, 2000	486180	Jul 28, 2000	TX5-143-740
CorelDRAW 9 Premium Colour Edition	July 19, 2000	486181	Jul 28, 2000	TX5-143-737
CorelDRAW Essentials	November 27, 2001	494921	February 4, 2002	TX5-436-432
CorelDRAW Essentials 2	to be filed		to be filed	
CorelDRAW 10 for Linux	November 27, 2001	494910	February 4, 2002	TX5-436-434
CorelDRAW Graphics Suite 11	January 22, 2003	1008947	December 23, 2002	TX5-634-946
CorelDRAW Graphics Suite 12	March 15, 2004	1019102	May 4, 2004	TX5-926-743
CorelDRAW! Version 2	January 14, 1994	430134	March 14, 1994	TX3-958-650
CorelDRAW! Version 3	January 14, 1994	430135	March 14, 1994	TX3-958-651
CorelDRAW! Version 4	January 14, 1994	430136	March 14, 1994	TX3-958-652
Enchanted Path	September 3, 1998	444328		
iGrafx FlowCharter 2003	February 5, 2003	1009444	April 7, 2003	TX5-746-956
iGrafx IDEF0 2003	February 6, 2003	1009519		
iGrafx Process 2003	February 6, 2003	1009520		
iGrafx Process Central 2003	February 5, 2003	1009445		
iGrafx Process for Six Sigma 2003	February 6, 2003	1009521		
iGrafx Process Central 2005	to be filed		to be filed	
iGrafx BPEL 2005	to be filed		to be filed	
iGrafx FlowCharter 2005	to be filed		to be filed	
iGrafx IDEF0 2005	to be filed		to be filed	
iGrafx Process 2005	to be filed		to be filed	
KnockOut 2	April 30, 2002	1002702	April 23, 2002	TX5-515-559
KPT 5	November 27, 2001	494913	January 16, 2002	TX5-451-058
KPT 6	November 27, 2001	494918	January 16, 2002	TX5-451-062
KPT 6 for Macintosh	November 27, 2001	494917	January 16, 2002	TX5-454-338
KPT Effects	January 31, 2002	1000487	January 16, 2002	TX5-454-340
KPT Effects for Macintosh	January 31, 2002	1000486	January 16, 2002	TX5-454-342
KPT Vector Effects 1.5	November 27, 2001	494924	January 16, 2002	TX5-451-060
KPT Vector Effects 1.5 for	November 27, 2001	494923	January 16, 2002	TX5-451-059

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
Mac	:			
Painter 7	November 27, 2001	494916	January 16, 2002	TX5-454-339
Paint Shop Pro 9	to be filed		to be filed	
Paint Shop Pro Studio	to be filed		to be filed	
Paint Shop Photo Album 5	to be filed		to be filed	
Sunflower Delight	September 3, 1998	444329		
Swan Glide	September 3, 1998	444330		
WebDraw	to be filed		to be filed	
WordPerfect Family Pack 2	June 15, 2001	492345	May 4, 2001	TX5-291-372
WordPerfect Family Pack 3	November 27, 2001	494902	February 4, 2002	TX5-436-431
		1	December 20,	
WordPerfect Family Pack 4	November 7, 2002	1007299	2002	TX5-641-910
WordPerfect Family Pack 5 WordPerfect Law Office	to be filed		to be filed	
2000	June 15, 2001	492342	May 4, 2001	TX5-317-212
WordPerfect Office 11 WordPerfect Office 2000:	July 15, 2003	1013063	July 23, 2003	TX5-776-533
Standard	September 30, 1999	480008	September 7, 1999	TX4-977-981
WordPerfect Office 2000 -				
Small Business WordPerfect Office 2000 for	June 15, 2001	492344	May 4, 2001	TX5-317-213
Linux	June 15, 2001	492346	May 4, 2001	TX5-317-214
WordPerfect Office 2002	November 27, 2001	494901	February 24, 2002	TX5-436-433
WordPerfect Office 12	to be filed	134307	to be filed	170-430-433
WordPerfect Office 12 –	to be med	+	to be med	
Home Edition	to be filed		to be filed	
ABC Flowcharter 3.0			March 11, 1994	TX3-790-378
ABC Flowcharter			March 8, 1995	TX4-039-222
ABC Flowcharter 6.0			October 28, 1997	TX4-649-577
ABC Snapgraphics			December 20, 1994	TX3-961-829
ABC Toolkit			September 30, 1994	TXu-642-344
Card Studio Source Code			August 23, 1996	TX4-321-216
CreataCard Gold	*****		October 20, 1997	TX4-574-621
CreataCard Gold Version 2.0			October 20, 1997	TX4-574-620
CreataCard Gold			February 10, 1998	TXu-814-555
CreataCard Japanese Version 1.0			January 20, 1998	TX4-576-765
CreataCard Plus			October 20, 1997	TX4-574-623
CreataCard Plus Version 2.0			October 20, 1997	TX4-574-622
County Count Bi			February 10,	7. 0=
CreataCard Plus Device Driver for Postscript		 	1998	TXu-814-556
Printers Version 2.8			April 6, 1992	TX3-292-990
iGrafx Designer				
Marta			April 28, 1998	VA 916-760
Media Manager			October 30, 1997	TX4-753-246
Micrografx Charisma 4.0			April 26, 1994	TX3-930-050
Micrografx Clipart Collection			February 3, 1995	TX4-033-144
Micrografx Designer 4.1			December 6, 1994	TX3-968-101

Dunchrot	Born Data	Regn.	Born Data	Boom No.
Product	Regn. Date	No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
Micrografx Designer Version	Canada		US	
4.0 Micrografx Designer Version			August 24, 1993	TX3-624-669
6.0			November 6, 1997	TX4-680-426
Micrografx Designer Version 7.0			November 6, 1997	TX4-677-634
Micrografx FlowCharter Version 7.0			October 28, 1997	TX4-696-014
Micrografx World Wide Web Pages (11/95)			March 18, 1996	TX4-248-781
Micrografx World Wide Web Pages (5/1/96)			June 19, 1996	TX4-330-001
Micrografx World Wide Web Pages (7/14/95)			August 19, 1996	TX4-354-724
Micrografx World Wide Web Pages (8/95)			March 20, 1996	TX4-218-810
Micrografx World Wide Web Pages (9/1/97)			October 28, 1997	TX4-680-425
PhotoMagic (code)			July 26, 1993	TX3-554-643
Picture Publisher			April 25, 1994	TX3-799-391
Picture Publisher			February 7, 1995 November 26,	TX4-041-826
Picture Publisher 7.0			1997	TX4-669-072
Picture Publisher			June 8, 1998	TX4-786-205
Simply 3D			October 17, 1997 December 6,	TX4-543-512
Snapgrafx Windows Draw! User's			1993	TX3-685-050
Guide Guide			April 6, 1992	TX3-292-112
Draw!			April 6, 1992	TX3-292-991
Micrografx Windows Draw, Version 7.0			December 21, 1998	TX4-905-524
ConvertPerfect 1.0			April 27, 1992	TX3-306-513
ConvertPerfect 2.0 for Dos			May 12, 1995	TX4-052-482
ConvertPerfect 2.0 for Windows			April 12, 1995	TX4-108-726
DataPerfect			March 23, 1988	TX2-323-814
DataPerfect 2.1 (code)	April 27, 1990	397015	January 30, 1990	TX2-786-960
DataPerfect 2.1 (workbook)			May 7, 1990 September 25,	TX2-815-463
DataPerfect 2.2 (code) DataPerfect 2.2 (user			1991	TX3-260-883
manual)			July 25, 1991	TX3-128-968
DataPerfect 2.2 (workbook)			July 29, 1991	TX3-111-912
DataPerfect 2.3 (code) for DOS			March 29, 1993	TX3-514-186
DataPerfect 2.3 (reference manual)			March 30, 1993	TX3-514-180
DataPerfect 2.3 (workbook)			March 29, 1993	TX3-518-706
Developer's Toolkit for Mac Products			Oct 8, 1991	TX3-165-977
Developer's Toolkit for VAX/VMS Systems			Aug 13, 1991	TX3-134-378
Developer's Toolkit for WordPerfect Corp. Products			Nov 7, 1990	TX2-952-161
Developer's Toolkit for WPC Products (1991)			Aug 13, 1991	TX3-133-666
Drawing in WordPerfect 2.0 for the MAC			April 2, 1991	TX3-059-841
DrawPerfect 1.0 (user	April 27, 1990	397017	April 9, 1990	TX2-463-981

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
manual for IBM PCs & PC Networks				
DrawPerfect Figure Library			April 9, 1990	TX2-812-523
DrawPerfect 1.0	April 27, 1990	310972	March 12, 1990	TX2-776-691
DrawPerfect 1.0 Holiday Pack			April 9, 1990	TX2-795-860
DrawPerfect 1.1 (Getting Started Workbook) DrawPerfect 1.1 (reference		ļ	October 12, 1990	TX3-000-220
manual)		1	October 11, 1990	TX2-931-306
DrawPerfect 1.1 (workbook)			October 15, 1990	TX2-962-422
DrawPerfect 1.1			Oct 22, 1990	TX2-939-848
DrawPerfect 1.1 Leisure			December 6,	TV2 074 979
Pack Gramatic 6.0 Mac	<u> </u>	 	1990	TX2-974-878
Infocentral 1.1 for Win			Apr 19, 1995	TX4-069-746
Learning for WordPerfect		 	Jun 28, 1995	TX4-121-665
Executive 1.0 (guidebook)		Ĭ	May 10, 1990	TX2-835-126
MTE v 2.0 (acquired from MagicSoft, Inc. by				
Assignment of Copyright to WPCorp)			May 20, 1991	TX3-089-439
MTE v 2.1 (acquired from		1		
MagicSoft, Inc. by			Contamber 7	
Assignment of Copyright to WPCorp)			September 7, 1990	TX3-024-402
PlanPerfect 2.11 for DG (code)			December 8, 1989	TX2-709-311
Math Plan 3.0	December 13, 1989	393874	March 18, 1987	TX2-250-463
PlanPerfect 3.0 for VAX			May 29, 1990	TX2-838-603
PlanPerfect 3.0 for VAX (user manual)			April 22 4000	TV2 006 022
PlanPerfect for IBM PC's		+	April 23, 1990	TX2-806-823
(user manual) Workbook	April 27, 1990	397018	April 9, 1990	TX2-802-040
PlanPerfect 5.0 for IBM PC's (workbook)		Ì	May 7, 1990	TX2-830-947
PlanPerfect 5.1 (code)		 	October 9, 1990	TX2-921-462
PlanPerfect 5.1 Getting			Getabol 6, 1000	1742 021 402
Started Manual			October 9, 1990	TX2-933-458
PlanPerfect 5.1 Reference Manual			October 9, 1990	TX2-934-738
PlanPerfect 5.1 Update Guide			October 9, 1990	TX2-933-432
PlanPerfect 5.1 Workbook				
for IBM personal computers and PC Networks			October 9, 1990	TX2-933-457
Presentations 3.0 for WIN			March 7, 1995	TX4-026-939
Quattro for Dos		 	Oct 11, 1989	TX2-750-911
QuattroPro 1.0 for Dos		1	Feb 22, 1990	TX2-786-376
QuattroPro 2.0 for Dos		 	Jun 17, 1992	TX3-358-413
QuattroPro 3.0 for Dos		-	Jun 17, 1993	TX3-592-660
QuattroPro 5.0 for Dos		+	Jan 9, 1995	TX3-977-263
QuattroPro 5.0 for Win			Jan 9, 1995	TX3-977-263
QuattroPro 5.5 for Dos			 	
QuattroPro 6.0 for Win		 	Jun 1, 1995	TX4-009-757
Reference for WordPerfect		+	Jan 6, 1995	TX4-048-559
Executive 1.0 (guidebook)			May 11, 1990	TX2-834-978

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
Setup for WordPerfect Executive 1.0 (guidebook)			May 10, 1990	TX2-816-869
WordPefect 5.1J (manual - Japanese version)			April 28, 1992	TX3-307-328
WordPerfect Presentations 3.0 for Win Deluxe			No certificate	
WordPerfect 1.0 for NEXT WordPerfect 1.0 for NeXT			May 9, 1991	TX3-082-674
Reference/User Manual WordPerfect 1.0.3 for Mac			June 5, 1991	TX3-091-664
WordPerfect 1.0.3 for Mac			Dec 8, 1989	TX2-748-851
WordPerfect 1.02 for Mac	-		May 7, 1990	TX2-944-485
WordPerfect 1.1 for Apple			Dec 8, 1989	TX2-704-022
WordPerfect 1.1 for the			Jul 17, 1990	TX2-908-932
Apple IIe/c (Code) WordPerfect 2.0 for Mac	<u> </u>		June 6, 1990	TX2-868-737
WordPerfect 2.0 for the MAC			Mar 25, 1991	TX3-065-340
Getting Started WordPerfect 2.0 for the MAC			April 2, 1991	TX3-075-394
Macros WordPerfect 2.0 for the MAC			April 1, 1991	TX3-058-082
Reference WordPerfect 2.0 for the MAC		· ·	April 2, 1991	TX3-055-730
Workbook			April 1, 1991	TX3-123-366
WordPerfect 2.1 for Apple ligs			Jul 3, 1990	TX2-901-529
WordPerfect 2.1 for Mac WordPerfect 2.1 for the			Apr 23, 1992	TX3-299-056
Apple IIgs (Code) WordPerfect 2,22 for IBM			June 6, 1990	TX2-848-728
PCs/Dos WordPerfect 3.0 for Mac			Jan 6, 1983	TX1-330-619
WordPerfect 3.0 Mac User's			Dec 21, 1993 December 21.	TX3-706-061
Guide WordPerfect 3.1 for Mac and			1993	TX3-728-665
Power Mac Wordperfect 3.5 for			Oct 25, 1994	TX3-842-646
Macintosh			October 10, 1995	TX4-024-775
WordPerfect 4.0 for Dos (Canada)	Nov 13, 1987	365221		
WordPerfect 4.1 (code)			December 30, 1985	TXu-261-454
WordPerfect 4.1 (SSI Name Change to WP)			November 4, 1987	TX2-148-204
WordPerfect 4.1 (SSI Name Change to WP)			November 4, 1987	TX2-148-206
WordPerfect 4.1 (SSI Name Change to WP)			November 4, 1987	TXu-299-750
WordPerfect 4.1 for Atari			Jun 22, 1990	TX2-944-948
WordPerfect 4.1 for Dos (Canada)	Dec 13, 1989	393875		
WordPerfect 4.1 for the Amiga			Jun 6, 1990	TX1-902-688
WordPerfect 4.1 for the Atari ST (user manual)			May 25, 1990	TX2-835-165
WordPerfect 4.1 for the Amiga User Manual			July 3, 1990	TX2-869-704
WordPerfect 4.1 Keyboard Template			December 20, 1985	TX1-786-122
WordPerfect 4.1 Printer Control for Amiga			Jun 6, 1990	TX2-902-689

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	1109111101
WordPerfect 4.1 User		. ,		
Manual WordPerfect 4.2 All-in-one			January 21, 1986	TX1-739-681
2.2 for DEC's VAXVMS			Mar 12, 1990	TX2-779-442
WordPerfect 4.2 All-in-one			Wat 12, 1550	1/2-113-442
2.3 for DEC's VAX/VMS			Mar 12, 1990	TX2-779-390
WordPerfect 4.2 All-In-One 2.3 Integration for VAX		ļ	December 8, 1989	TX2-748-849
WordPerfect 4.2 for Data			1909	172-740-049
General			Apr 23, 1990	TX2-806-824
WordPerfect 4.2 for Dec's VAXVMS		ľ	No certificate	
WordPerfect 4.2 for DG	<u> </u>		December 8.	
(code)			1989	TX2-704-063
WordPerfect 4.2 for Dos	Dec 13, 1989	393876	Mar 18, 1987	TX2-250-462
WordPerfect 4.2 for IBM 370			1405 4000	TV0 005 400
Systems (user manual) WordPerfect 4.2 for IBM 370			May 25, 1990	TX2-835-166
VM			May 25, 1990	TX2-836-593
WordPerfect for IBM AS/400			A	TV0 000 540
(code) WordPerfect 4.2 for Unix			April 27, 1992	TX3-306-512
WordPerfect 5.0 All-in-one			Feb 20, 1990	TX2-762-355
2.3			Mar 8, 1990	TX2-775-962
WordPerfect 5.0 All-In-One				
2.3 Integration for VAX (user manual insert)			May 10, 1990	TX2-816-875
WordPerfect 5.0 for Data			May 10, 1000	1742-010-073
Center			Mar 1, 1991	TX3-036-956
WordPerfect 5.0 for Dec's VAX/XMS			Mar 12, 1990	TX2-772-592
WordPerfect 5.0 for DG			IVIAI 12, 1990	1/2-112-592
(reference manual)			March 1, 1991	TX3-178-925
WordPerfect 5.0 for DG (system mgr's & inst. Guide)			March 1, 1991	TX3-040-320
WordPerfect 5.0 for DG			Widt Cit 1, 1991	123-040-320
(update guide)			March 4, 1991	TX3-038-202
WordPerfect 5.0 for DG (workbook)		1	March 4 1001	TV2 470 007
Wordperfect 5.0 for Dos	Dec 13, 1989	393877	March 1, 1991	TX3-178-927
WordPerfect 5.0 for IBM	Dec 13, 1909	393017	Sep 6, 1988	TX2-416-886
PC's (user manual)			April 11, 1990	TX2-779-002
WordPerfect 5.0 for OS/2	May 26, 1993	424064	Feb 20, 1990	TX2-767-931
WordPerfect 5.0 for OS/2				
(user manual) WordPerfect 5.0 for Unix			May 7, 1990	TX2-944-484
WordPerfect 5.0 for UNIX			Apr 20, 1990	TX2-821-185
(user manual)			May 25, 1990	TX2-835-167
WoodDada-tF04: 1111			December 8,	
WordPerfect 5.0 for VAX WordPerfect 5.0 for VAX			1989	TX2-748-850
(user manual)			May 10, 1990	TX2-817-527
WordPerfect 5.0 for VAX				
(workbook) WordPerfect 5.1 +Dos			May 25, 1990	TX2-835-667
WordPerfect 5.1 Character-			Aug 22, 1994	TX3-873-734
Based Workbook	Ì		December 8, 1992	TX3-458-033
Wordperfect 5.1	December 13, 1989	393878	December 8,	
WordPerfect 5.1 for IBM	December 15, 1909	3530/8	1989	TX2-709-312
VIOLUTERIEGI D. LI UTIBM	İ	I	1	
PC's (user manual)			April 9, 1990	TX2-798-623

D	D D-4-	Regn.	Barra Data	D M.
Product	Regn. Date No.		Regn. Date	Regn. No.
PC's (workbook)	Canada	1	US	
WordPerfect 5.1 for		·		
Windows (code)	July 7, 1992	416348		
WordPerfect 5.1 for			1 4 4000	77/2 222 427
Windows (code) WordPerfect 5.1 for			June 1, 1992	TX3-366-465
Windows (code)			January 31, 1992	TXu-506-071
WordPerfect 5.1 for				
Windows Macro Manual WordPerfect 5.1 for			January 31, 1992	TX3-262-879
Windows Reference Manual			January 31, 1992	TX3-262-878
WordPerfect 5.1 PTR				
Manual WordPerfect 5.1 Reference			February 7, 1991	TX3-020-797
for VAX			July 25, 1991	TX3-114-232
WordPerfect 5.1 Reference			December 8,	
Manual WordPerfect 5.1 Unix			1992	TX3-458-034
			Dec 8, 1992	TX3-457-859
WordPerfect 5.1 Update Guide for VAX		Í	July 29, 1991	TX3-111-911
WordPerfect 5.1 User		 	July 23, 100 t	1,10,11,011
Manual	April 27, 1990	397016		
WordPerfect 5.1 VAX/VMS			Aug 13, 1991	TX3-213-047
WordPerfect 5.1 Win			Jun 1, 1992, Jan	TX3-336-465,
West Designation of the second	Jul 7, 1992	416348	31, 1992	TX3-506-071
WordPerfect 5.1 Workbook for VAX			July 29, 1991	TX3-112-035
WordPerfect 5.1+ DOS			July 20, 1001	1700 112 000
(update guide) WordPerfect 5.1J Dos			August 22, 1994	TX3-872-812
			Apr 28, 1992	TX3-306-398
WordPerfect 5.2 for OS/2 Reference Manual		ł	November 15, 1993	TX3-679-415
WordPerfect 5.2 for OS/2		- 	November 15,	170-079-415
Spelling Wordbook			1993	TX3-663-423
WordPerfect 5.2 for Windows (code)	May 26, 1993	424065	\	į
WordPerfect 5.2 for	Naly 20, 1000	1 12 1000		
Windows Reference			February 4, 1993	TX3-477-003
WordPerfect 5.2 for Windows			February 4, 1993	TX3-483-829
WordPerfect 5.2 OS/2	May 26, 1993	424066	Nov 15, 1993	TX3-664-752
WordPerfect 5.2 Win	May 26, 1993	424065	Feb 5, 1993	TX3-514-905
WordPerfect 6.0 Dos				
WordPerfect 6.0 for Dos	May 26, 1993	424067	Jul 26, 1993	TX3-619-450
(Beta)			May 19, 1993	TXu-566-462
WordPerfect 6.0 for DOS	1400 4000	404007		
(code) - Beta WordPerfect 6.0 for UNIX	May 26, 1993	424067		
User's Guide for X-Windows				
Systems			August 16, 1994	TX3-873-619
WordPerfect 6.0 for Windows Learning			December 6,	İ
WordPerfect			1993	TX3-752-141
WordPerfect 6.0 for			December 7,	
Windows Reference Manual WordPerfect 6.0 Unix			1993	TX3-693-731
WordPerfect 6.0 Win			Aug 16, 1994	TX4-012-063
WordPerfect 6.0a Win	Nov 25, 1994	438737	Dec 6, 1993	TX3-882-471
PRINCIPES INSTALL COLUMN DVIII	Nov 25, 1994	438738	Feb 16, 1995	TX4-058-061
The Control of the Control	1107 20, 100 7	100.00	September 27,	

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
Wordperfect 6.1 for Windows	Арліі 28, 1995	442678	February 17, 1995	TX3-813-025
WordPerfect Communications w/ExpressFax v 2.0 for DOS			January 6, 1994	TX3-642-194
WordPerfect Executive 1.0			Jan 25, 1990	TX2-761-914
WordPerfect ExpressFax +			February 14,	182-761-914
3.0 for DOS			1995	TX4-039-312
WordPerfect ExpressFax + 3.0 for WIN			February 14, 1995	TX3-998-981
WordPerfect Figure Library for Dos			Jun 3, 1991	TX3-176-700
WordPerfect for Data General AOS 1.01			Jan 3, 1983	TX1-309-004
WordPerfect for Data General MP/OS 2.082			Jan 5, 1983	TX1-330-618
WordPerfect for Data General RDOS 2.092			Jan 6, 1983	TX1-330-620
WordPerfect for IBM AS/400 (user manual)			May 19, 1992	TX3-321-186
WordPerfect for the AS/400 Install. & SysAdm Guide			May 19, 1992	
WordPerfect InfoCentral 1.0 for Windows User Manual				TX3-320-106
WordPerfect Infocentral 1.0			August 25, 1994	TX3-873-068
fro Win Wordperfect Intellitag 1.0 for			Sep 12, 1994	TX3-862-474
Dos WordPerfect			No certificate	
Intellitag 1.0		į		
for Unix			No certificate	
WordPerfect Internet Publisher 6.1 for Win			Sept 15, 1995	TX4-058-138
WordPerfect Presentations 2.0			Jan 15, 1993	TX3-471-150
WordPerfect Presentations			Nov 15, 1993	TX3-664-751
'WordPerfect Presentations 2.0 Lessons/Quick Solutions			November 15, 1993	TX3-679-414
WordPerfect Presentations 2.0 Reference Manual			November 15, 1993	TX3-679-412
WordPerfect Presentations Win			Mar 7, 1995	TX4-026-939
WordPerfect Presentations v. 2.0 Learning Guide			January 15, 1993	TX3-471-628
WordPerfect Presentations Reference Manual			January 15, 1993	TX3-484-130
WordPerfect Screen Font			November 7,	170-404-130
Editor 1.0 (code) WordPerfect Screen Font			1990	TX2-951-656
Editor WordPerfect Shell 3.0			Oct 26, 1990	TX3-000-219
PlanPerfect 5.1 User's Guide WordPerfect v 6.0 DOS			October 9, 1990	TX2-931-246
Beta-C (code) WordPerfect DOS Learning			May 19, 1993	TXu-566-462
WordPerfect			July 29, 1993	TX3-612-318
WordPerfect v 6.0 DOS Reference Manual			July 28, 1993	TX3-554-630
WPCorp Products for the Amiga 4.1 Printing Guide			July 3, 1990	TX2-881-136
DataPerfect 2.1 (user manual)	June 6, 1990	397668	April 23, 1990	TX2-808-662
DrawPerfect Business Pack			May 25, 1990	TX2-836-496

Product	Regn. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Regn. No.
	Canada		US	
PlanPerfect 5.0 (code)	December 13, 1989	393873	December 8, 1989	TX2-748-852
WordPerfect 4.1 for the Amiga (Code)			June 6, 1990	TX2-902-688
WordPerfect 5.1 for Windows Workbook			January 31, 1992	TX3-242-702
WordPerfect 5.1 Workbook for X.Window System			December 8, 1992	TX3-458-165
WordPerfect 5.1+ DOS (code)			August 22, 1994	TX3-873-734
WordPerfect Communications w/ExpressFax v 2.0 Reference Manual			January 7, 1994	TX3-707-850
WordPerfect Presentations v. 2.0 Clip Art Figure Page			January 19, 1993	TX3-472-545
PC-Draw Master			November 17, 1982	TX1-025-257
PC-Draw Reference Manual			June 27, 1983	TX1-180-312
PC-Draw Version 1.2			June 27, 1983	TX1-246-117
Corel SCSI 2.0 - Asian	March 22, 1994	431665		

RECORDED: 02/28/2005